

GAHC010082692024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/2318/2024

UTTAM KR SAHA
S/O MAHENDRA KR. SAHA
R/O WARD NO.7, DHUBRI TOWN,
P.O. DHUBRI
DIST. DHUBRI, ASSAM, PIN-783301

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF
ASSAM, FOOD, CIVIL SUPPLIES AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT,
DISPUR, GUWAHATI -781006

2:THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM

FOOD
CIVIL SUPPLIES AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS
DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI -781006.

3:THE COMMISSIONER OF FOOD

CIVIL SUPPLIES AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS AND LEGAL METROLOGY
DEPARTMENT
ASSAM
GUWAHATI-781005

4:THE DIRECTOR OF FOOD

CIVIL SUPPLIES AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT
ASSAM

BHANGAGARH
GUWAHATI-781005

5:THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER (DC)

DHUBRI
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM

6:THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF FOOD CIVIL SUPPLIES AND CONSUMER
AFFAIRS

DHUBRI
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. B RAHMAN, MR. T J MAHANTA

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MICHAEL ZOTHANKHUMA

ORDER

30.05.2025

Mr. D. Nath, learned Senior Government Advocate, Assam submits that affidavit has been sent for vetting and the same will be filed within a week.

List the matter after 1 (one) week.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant